
Major Crimes 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Theft

Grand Theft

MVT

Robbery

Rape

B&E 3

2

1

1

6

53

1

3

2

3

5

24

3

0

0

3

9

44

1

0

0

2

6

31

3

0

0

2

9

40

Major Crimes 5 Year Trend - JANUARY

Enforcement 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Total Arrests

DUI Arrests

Incident Reports

Field Contacts

Traffic Violations
(Citations)

Warnings

Vehicle Crashes

Vehicle Stops 468

59

211

265

54

282

21

254

502

79

244

303

36

288

15

175

314

80

120

233

22

289

7

155

334

51

227

140

42

271

2

121

572

90

333

223

46

319

15

181

Enforcement 5 Year Trend - JANUARY

Winchester Police Department
Monthly Council Report
OFFICE OF CHIEF AMANDA BEHAN

WPD Statistics can be found at https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports

Crime maps are available at https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports/crime-map

Created by: Crime Analyst Tara Taylor

Previous reports may reflect different numbers due to delayed reporting or reclassification of crimes

January 2024


