Winchester Police Department Monthly Council Report

OFFICE OF CHIEF AMANDA BEHAN

January 2024

Major Crimes 5 Year Trend - JANUARY

Major Crimes	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Theft	40	31	44	24	53
Grand Theft	9	6	9	5	6
MVT	2	2	3	3	1
Robbery	0	0	0	2	1
Rape	0	0	0	3	2
B&E	3	1	3	1	3

Enforcement 5 Year Trend - JANUARY

Enforcement	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
Total Arrests	181	121	155	175	254
DUI Arrests	15	2	7	15	21
Incident Reports	319	271	289	288	282
Field Contacts	46	42	22	36	54
Traffic Violations (Citations)	223	140	233	303	265
Warnings	333	227	120	244	211
Vehicle Crashes	90	51	80	79	59
Vehicle Stops	572	334	314	502	468

WPD Statistics can be found at https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports

Crime maps are available at https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports/crime-map



Created by: Crime Analyst Tara Taylor

Previous reports may reflect different numbers due to delayed reporting or reclassification of crimes